CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-95

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 2024-27, AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT FOR FURNISHING Z-88 RADIUM REMOVAL MEDIA REPLACEMENT AT THE EXISTING WELL NO. 2 WATER TREATMENT FACILITY.

WHEREAS, January 23, 2024, the City Council of the City of Vineland, adopted Resolution No. 2024-27, entitled "A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO WATER REMEDIATION TECHNOLOGY LLC, WESTMINSTER, CO FOR FURNISHING Z-88 RADIUM REMOVAL MEDIA REPLACEMENT AT THE EXISTING WELL NO. 2 WATER TREATMENT FACILITY, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$319,800.00"; and

WHEREAS, the contract amount awarded in Resolution No. 2024-27 was incorrectly totaled; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the City of Vineland to amend Resolution No. 2024-27 to correct the awarded contract amount, so that the contract can be issued; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Vineland:

- THAT Resolution No. 2024-27 is hereby amended to correct the contract award amount for the contract awarded to the only bidder, Water Remediation Technology LLC, Westminster, CO for Furnishing Z-88 Radium Removal Media Replacement at the Existing Well No. 2 Water Treatment Facility, for the corrected amount of \$328,821.00.
- 2. THAT the Purchasing Agent be and the same is hereby authorized and directed to issue purchase order contract for the same in behalf of the City.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chief Financial Officer has certified that the funds for the contract to be awarded herein are available.

Adopted:

President of Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk

Reid Wanda

From: Sent: To: Subject: Kennedy Bill Thursday, February 29, 2024 1:11 PM Reid Wanda Amendment; Well #2 Radium Removal Media Replacement (Z-88 Media)

.

Good Afternoon,

I am requesting an amendment to Resolution # RES 2024-27 for Well #2 Radium Removal Media Replacement (Z-88 Media) for the corrected Grand Total amount awarded to read \$328,821.00. The incorrect Grand Total amount was entered mistakenly on the Tabulation of Bids page.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Bill Kennedy Superintendent

•

City of Vineland Water-Sewer Utility 330 E. Walnut Rd. Vineland, NJ 08360

Phone: 856-794-4056 Ext. 4757 Fax: 856-405-4627